HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PW.-ESD/ (MC)/ Tender / 2025 -26 - 136-13 8

DATED:- 28/05/3035

The Executive Engineer (IT) Nirman Bhawan HPPWD Shimla-2

Subject: -

Publication of Tender Notice.

Jai Hind

Please find herewith the tender notice of works as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on department website as per Notification vide Pr.Secy.(PW) to the Govt.of Himachal Pradesh letter No.PBW(B)1/2020 dated 27th May,2021 and PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 16th July,2021 and even file dated 12.01.2023 as the works mentioned in the tender notice is (are) urgent in nature and in public interest.

Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub-Division. HPPWD, Snowdon

1

Copy forwarded for further necessary action to the:-

1. The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division no 2, HP PWD, Shimla-1 for information please.

2. Computer Cell O/O the Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub-Division. HPPWD, Snowdon

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

'NOTICE INVITING TENDER'

Sealed Percentage rate tender on the prescribed form,

terms and conditions mentioned in form- 6 &7 ,8 are hereby invited for the following works by the undersigned from the approved firms/contractors, so as to reach in the office of the undersigned (i)Tender documents consisting of plans classes of work to be done and set of terms and conditions of contract to be complied with by the contractor/firms whose tender may be accepted and other necessary documents can be seen in the office of the Assistant Engineer between hours of 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM except on Sundays and public holidays. (2) The contractor who are not registered under HP general sale tax Act, 1968 and have not cleared all the dues on account of sale tax shall not be issued the tender documents. (3) The contractor who has no registration certificate with Excise and taxation department of HP will not be issued the tender documents (4) Tenders placed in sealed envelope with name of work and due date written on the envelope will be received by the undersigned and will be opened by him or his authorized representative in his office in the presence of contractors, present if any. (5) The earnest money in the shape of NSC/Time deposit account /saving account in any of the post offices of HP duly pledged in favour of undersigned must accompany with the tender in the separate envelope. The tenders without earnest money will summarily be rejected. (6)) In case of holiday, the tenders shall be received and opened on the next working day.(7)Tenders of contractors who quote two or more than two rates for any item of work shall be rejected. (8) The competent authority on behalf of Governor of H.P. reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.

(i) Last date of issue of tender documents: -

30-05-2025

Up to 5.00 P.M

(ii) Last date of receipt of bids:

(iii) Date of bid opening:

31-05-2025 Up to 10.30 A.M 31-05-2025

AT 11 00 A M

S. N.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest	Time	Eligible class of registration
1.	Providing and fixing new fire extinguishers in transformer substation & library hall and refilling of existing fire extinguishers at various floors of H.P. Govt. Dental College Shimla.	Rs.52,854/-only	Rs.1100/-	One month	Specialized Job
2.	Refilling and replacement of fire extinguishers in 1 st & 2 nd floor of Block-A in Blessington Girls Hostel occupied by students of Govt. Dental College Shimla.	Rs.35,024/- only	Rs.700/- only	3 months	Specialized Job
3.	Repair of chiller at HVAC plant of GICU Block-C, IGMC Shimla. (SH:-Providing compressor copper piping, HP switch, LP switch, air sensor and R22 refrigerant gas etc.	Rs.87,700/-only	Rs.1800 only	3 months	Specialized Job

4.	Providing E.I. in the office of state allied and healthcare council at old physiotherapy department IGMC Shimla.	Rs.55,879/-only	Rs.1100/- only	One month	D&C
5.	Replacement of outlived batteries for 1000 KVA DG set No.2 at AIMSS Chamiana Shimla-12.	Rs.87,384/-only	Rs.1800/- only	One month	D & C
6.	Replacement of damaged butterfly valve for hydrant riser at ground floor and providing fire extinguishers in newly constructed canteen at AIMSS Chamiana Shimla-12. (H.P.)	Rs.38,200/-only	Rs.800/- only	15 Days	Specialized Job
7	Providing and fixing ceiling fan in canteen at AIMSS Chamiana Shimla-	Rs.76,444/-only	Rs.1600/- only	One month	D & C

Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub-Division. HPPWD, Snowdon

Dated: 38/05/2025

No.PW.-ESD/ (MC)/ Tender / 2025 -26 - 139-143

Copy forwarded for information to the following

- 1. The Executive Engineer, Elect. Division No.II, HPPWD Shimla-2.
- 2. All the JE's under this Sub. Divn.
- 3. The Income tax Officer, Shimla
- 4. All the approved contractors/firms/President Contrs.Association.
- 5. Notice Board.

Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub-Division. HPPWD, Snowdon

CERTIFICATE: -

IT IS CERTIFIED THAT THE TENDER FOR ABOVE WORK IS URGENTLY REQUIRED IN PUBLIC INTEREST.

Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub-Division. HPPWD, Snowdon

Estmated Cost:-Rs52854 /-Only

Earnest Money:-Rs1100/-Only



Time:-| months /

Name of work : -Providing & fixing new fire extinguishers in Transformer substation & Library hall and re-filling of existing fire extinguishers at various floors of HP Govt. Dental College Shimla.

S.No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit		Rate		
				In Figures	In Words		
1	Providing refilling of following types and capacity fire extinguishers complete including carriage from site to workshop and vice-versa complete in all respects as required.						
1.01	ABC type fire extinguisher 4 KG	6	Each	955	Rs. Nine Hundred Fifty Five only	5730	
1.02	Water Gas Catridge type fire extinguisher 9 Litre Capacity	15	Each	1000	Rs. One Thousand only	15000	
1.03	Co2 type fire extinguisher 9 Litre Capacity	2 /	Each	1260	Rs. One Thousand Two Hundred	2520	
2	Providing and fixing of CO2 type Fire Extinguisher Capacity 4.5 Kg duly ISI marked confirming IS: 15683:2018, with IS 14609, complete with delivery hose horn, sqeeze grip release valve, locking arrangement, operation manual, bracket with two screw and sleeve as required complete in all respects, to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer incharge.Make-Life guard/Atasee/Omex or equivalent make		Each	6305	Rs. Six Thousand Three Hundred Five only	12610	
	Providing of Water Co2 stored pressure type fire extinguisher cap 09 ltrs, duly ISI marked confirming ls:15583:20L8 with ls 4947, complete with delivery hose, sqeeze grip release valve, locking arrangement, operation manual, bracket with two screw and sleeve as required complete in all respects, to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer incharge.Make-Life guard/Atasee/Omex or equivalent make		Each	2741	Rs. Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One only	5482	

4 Providing of AFFF (Mechanical Foam) stored pressure type fire extinguisher cap 09 ltrs, duly ISI marked confirming 15:15683:2018, complete with delivery hose, squeze grip release valve, locking arrangement, operation manual, bracket. Operating temperature +5 deg.			Rs. Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Eight only	11512
arrangement, operation manual, of acted. Operating C to +60 deg. C, complete in all respects, to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer incharge.Make-Life guard/Atasee/Omex or equivalent make Total	Each	2878	n accountity second (ch	52854 eched

Assistant Engineer Elect - Sub - Division HPPWD Snowdon Drast Schedule of Quantity received schecked a approved for RS 52858 Jonly (KS Fifty Two Thousand) eight hundred & fifty jour only.)

Electrical Alvision No.-II, HP PWD (U.S. Club) Shimla-1

Estmated Cost:-Rs 35,024/-Only
Earnest Money:-Rs700/-Only

Time:- 3 months

Name of work: -Refilling & replacement of fire extinguishers in 1st & 2nd floor of Block-A in Blessington Girls Hostel occupied by students of Govt Dental College Shimla.

S.No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit		Rate	Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Providing and fixing of CO2 type Fire Extinguisher Capacity 4.5 Kg duly ISI marked confirming IS: 15683:2018, with IS 14609, complete with delivery hose horn, sqeeze grip release valve, locking arrangement, operation manual, bracket with two screw and sleeve as required complete in all respects, to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer incharge.Make-Life guard/Atasee/Omex or equivalent make	2	Each	6305	Rs. Six Thousand Three Hundred Five only	12610
2	Providing of Water Co2 stored pressure type fire extinguisher cap 09 ltrs, duly ISI marked confirming ls:15583:20L8 with ls 4947, complete with delivery hose, sqeeze grip release valve, locking arrangement, operation manual, bracket with two screw and sleeve as required complete in all respects, to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer incharge.Make-Life guard/Atasee/Omex or equivalent make		Each	2741	Rs. Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One only	5482
3	Providing of ABC stored pressure type fire extinguisher cap 09 Itrs, duly ISI marked confirming IS:15683:2018, complete with delivery hose, squeze grip release valve, locking arrangement, operation manual bracket as required complete in all respects, to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer incharge. Make-Life guard/Atasee/Omex or equivalen make	f t	Each	2467	Rs. Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven only	246
4	Providing refilling of following types and capacity fire extinguishers complete including carriage from site to workshop and vice-versa complete in all respects as required.		1			0
4.01	ABC type fire extinguisher 4 KG	7	Each	955	Rs. Nine Hundred Fifty Five only	66

4.02 V	Water Gas Catridge type fire extinguisher 9 Litre Capacity	1	Each	1000	Rs. One Thousand only	4000
4.03 C	Co2 type fire extinguisher 9 Litre Capacity	4	/	1260	Rs. One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty only	3780
19500	Total	3 .	Each			35024

35 6241-only Rs Thry five Thous and & Tourity pur only)

Assistant Engineer Elect Sub - Division HPPWD Snowdon

Escurito Engineer, Escuritor Olivision No.-II, HP PWD (U.S. Club) Shimla-1

Estmated Cost:-Rs 87,700/-Only

Earnest Money:-Rs1800/-Only

Time:- 5 months

Name of work: -Repair of chiller at HVAC Plant of GICU Block-C, IGMC Shimla.(SH:- Providing Compressor Copper piping, HP Switch, LP Switch, Air Sensor and R22 refrigerant gas etc)

Priprin	g, in Switch, El Switch, All Schsol and 1622 leftige	rant gas	s etc)			
S.No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit		Rate	Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
4	Providing gas charging of refrigerant R-22 in chiller 02 Circuit as required complete in all respects and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer in charge.		KG	1500.00	Rs. One Thousand Five Hundred only	45000
2	Supply and fixing of Copper pipe 22.2 MM with Nitral insulation as required complete in all respects and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer in charge.		RFT	720.00/	Rs. Seven Hundred Twenty only	14400
3	Supply and fixing of Low Pressure switch as required complete in all respects and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer in charge.	/	No.	1500	Rs. One Thousand Five Hundred only	1500/
4	Supply and fixing of High Pressure switch as required complete in all respects and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer in charge.	/	No.	1500	Rs. One Thousand Five Hundred only	1500/
5	Supply and fixing of Air Sensor as required complete in all respects and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer in charge.	19/1	Each	1500	Rs. One Thousand Five Hundred only	y 4500
	Supply of 32 AMP 4 Pole as required complete in all respects and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer in charge.	1	Each	3200	Rs. Three Thousand Two Hundred only	3200
7	Supply and fixing of Pre Filter as required complete in all respects and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer in charge.	2	Each	3500	Rs. Three Thousand Five Hundred only	7000
8	Supply and fixing of Fine Filter as required complete in all respects and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer in charge.		Each	1800	Rs. One Thousand Eight Hundred only	3600 /

ding Nitrogen Flushing and testing as required complete in Rs. Three Thousand Five Hundred 7000 3500 all respects and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer in Each only charge. 87700 Don't Schedule of anantity second checked of approved for RS 87 700 fonty CRS Eighty seven Thousand, & Seven hundred on Cy. Total Elex Sub - Division Executive Engineer, HPPWD Snowdon Electrical Division No.-H.
HPOPVD (U.S. Club) Shimla-1

55,879 = Estmated Cost:-Rs 54775/-Only

Earnest Money:-Rs1100/-Only

Time:- One month



Name of work : - Providing EI in the office of State Allied and Healthcare Council at old physiotherapy deptt, IGMC Shimla.

-	D. data of Home	Qty.	Unit		Rate	Amount
S.No.	Description of Items	Qiy.	Unit	In Figures	In Words	
1	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. Group C	3 (Point	1225	Rs. One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five only	3675
2	Rewiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable and 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable as earth wire in existing surface/ recessed steel conduit including modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. Group C	3	Point	908	Rs. Nine Hundred Eight only	2724*
3	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required			/		
3.01	2x1.5 Sq. mm.	62 /	Meter	326	Rs. Three Hundred Twenty Six only	20212
3.02	2x4.0 Sq. mm.	38	Meter	456	Rs. Four Hundred Fifty Six only	17328 <
4	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 3 pin 5/6 A modular socket outlet and 5/6 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.		each	406	Rs. Four Hundred Six only	6902

5	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.	5 /	each	622	Rs. Six Hundred Twenty Two only	3110
6	Supplying and fixing PVC batten/ angle holder including connections etc. as required.	4	each	102	Rs. One Hundred Two only	408
7	Providing and installation of red/green LED bulb 3 watt with 1 year warranty suitable for input voltage: 220-240 V, 50/60 Hz, complete with all accessories, as required, Make: Philips, Bajaj, Havells "Panasonic or any other approved by Engineer-in-Charge.	4	Each	276	Rs. Two Hundred Seventy Six only	1104
8	Supplying and fixing call bell/ buzzer suitable for single phase, 230 V, complete as required.	2	Each	208	Rs. Two Hundred Eight only	416
	Total					55879

Assistant Engineer Elect - Sub - Divisio HPPWD Snowdor

Dougt Schedule of Quantity secenced schecked of approved for Rs. 55,879 fronty. (Rs. Fifty hive Thousand, cighty hundred, & seventy Nine only.)

Executive Engineer,

He PWD (U.S. Club) Shimla-1

Estimated cost

Earnest Money

Rs 87384 1800 Rs

15 days

Time

Name of work :Replacement of outlived batteries for 1000 KVA DG set no 2 at AIM	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount
Description of items	,			
Supply installation testing and commissioning of 12 V/180 AH lead acid battery to the existing DG system battery must be able to generate 180 AH energy in a single recharge Nominal voltage 12 v 300 - 400 cycles at 80% DOD Minimum warranty of the battery should be of 3 year under standard operating condition should be ISO9001 certified.ISO14001 certified.Make :- luminious,Amaron,Exide or any other approved by engineer in charge		each	21846.00	87384

Diet Ededule of Wastily approved for HS 87384/2 (18 1 July seven Thousand Three hundled of eighty four only.)

Executive Engineer, Electroni Division No.-II, HP PWD (U.S. Club) Shimla-1

_	Schedule of quantity		W 18 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
_		_	Estimate		Rs 38469
			Earnest I		Rs 800
			Tim		15 Days
	Name of work:- Repalcement of damaged butterfly valve for providing fire extingushers in newly constructed canteen at A	hydra	nt riser Chamia	at Ground I na Shimla-	floor and 12 (H.P)
S. No	Description	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.00	Providing Cast iron /steel Butterfly Valve Confirming to type P. N 1.6 of I.S 13095-1991 Complete with Flanges bolt inuts gasket etc. As per table 'E' specification complete in all respect hydraulically test to 20 K/sqcm Make. Zoloto, Sant, LP, Kirloskar			8570	8570
1.01	100 mm Dia	1	NO	8566-00	8566.00
2	Providing & fixing of IS marked (IS:15683) portable fire extinguisher, carbondioxide type flat base including valve, discharge hose of not less than 10 mm dia. 1 M long & complete in all respects including initial fill with CO2 gas confirming to IS:15222 filled to a filling ratio of not more than 0 667 and wall suspension bracket. (ISI MARK) Make. atasee, omaxe,lifeguard,safex			6395	18915
.01	4.5kg	3	No	6368.00	19104.00
	4 Kg. ABC MAP-50% Powder type fire extinguishers are manufactured and marked to Indian standard IS: 15683. Hose shall made of EPDM Rubber, CE Marked Valve, Suitable first aid appliance for fighting fires in Class A, B & C fire that is wood, textile, flammable liquids & gases. Make.atasee, omaxe, lifeguard, safex	1	No	2492.00	2492.00
	Providing and fixing Water CO2 9. Litrs type fire extinguishers consisting of seamless cylindrical body, squeeze lever discharge valve fitted with pressure indicating guage internal discharge tube, 30cms long high pressure discharge hose, discharge nozzle, suspension bracket, confirming to IS: 15683 finished externally with red enamel paint and fixed to wall with brackets complete with internal charge. (ISI MARK) Make, atasee, omaxe, lifeguard, safex	3	No	2741 2769.00	8923 8307.00
	TOTAL				38469.00

38200

Blect, Sub, Division 38200 =

CRS Thity eight Thou sand, hundred

Executive Engineer, Electrical Division No.-II, HP PWD (U.S. Club) Shimla-1

Schedule of quantity

Estimated cost Rs 76444 only
Earnest Money Rs 1600 only
Time allotted 1 month

	Time anotted Timotti								
1	Name of Work:- :- Providing and fixing ceiling fan in canteen at Al	MSS	Cha	miana Sh	nimla-12 (H.	.P)			
No.	Sub-Head & item of work		Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount			
	Supply. Installation, Testing and Commissioning of following sweep, BEE 5 star rated, ceiling fan with Brush Less Direct Current (BLDC) Motor, class of insulation: B, 3 nos. blades, 30 cm long down rod, 2 nos. canopies, shackle kit, safety rope, copper winding, Power Factor not less than 0.9, Service Value (CM/M/W) minimum 6.85, Air delivery minimum 215 CMM, 300 RPM (tolerance as per IS: 374-2019), THD less than 10%, remote/ BLDC electronic regulator unit for speed control and all remaining accessories including safety pin, nut bolts, washers, temperature rise=75 degree C (max.), insulation resistance more than 2 mega ohm, suitable for 230 V, 50 Hz, single phase AC Supply, earthing etc. complete as required.								
i	Ceiling Fan 1200 mm sweep	2	1	Each	2802	5604			
	Ceiling Fan 1400 mm sweep	14	/	Each	3008 /	42112			
	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required.								
	Group C	16	3	each	1283	20528			
	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required.				/				
_	Z A 1.5 sq. mm + 1 A 1.5 sq. mm earm wife	30	1	p/mtr	209	6270			
	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.					/			
	20 11111	10	/	p/mtr		1930			
	Total:-					76444			

Assistant Sub - Division

1.02

2.01

3.01

01

Checked & observed for hes. 76444-only

Checked & observed for hes. 76444-only

CKS Seventy six Thousand, Jour hundred

forty for only)

Executive Engineer, Electrical Division No.-II, HP PWD (U.S. Club) Shimla-1